

BID TABULATION  
 CITY OF GALLATIN  
 CONTRACT 209 INDUSTRIAL PARK WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS  
 CITY OF GALLATIN  
 239 Hancock Street  
 Gallatin, TN 37066  
 BID DATE: 03/13/2014

JAMES C. HALEY & COMPANY  
 Consulting Engineers  
 7518 Highway 70 South, Suite 100  
 Nashville, TN 37221  
 Project No. 09110

BID SECURITY	BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND					
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT				
1	75	LF	F&I 12" PVC SEWER PIPE @ 0'-0" DEEP	43.00	3,010.00	29.00	43.00	2,220.00	52.00	3,640.00	37.00	2,250.00	60.00	4,300.00	56.00	3,640.00	100.00	7,000.00	100.00	7,000.00	100.00	7,000.00		
2	340	LF	F&I 8" PVC SEWER PIPE @ 0'-6" DEEP	47.00	16,403.00	62.00	21,638.00	39.00	13,611.00	55.00	19,195.00	59.00	20,591.00	44.00	15,366.00	65.00	22,685.00	80.00	27,920.00	45.00	15,705.00	56.00	19,544.00	
3	292	LF	F&I 6" PVC SEWER PIPE @ 0'-10" DEEP	51.25	14,966.00	65.00	18,986.00	46.00	13,432.00	60.00	17,520.00	47.00	13,724.00	67.00	19,564.00	80.00	23,560.00	50.00	14,600.00	67.00	19,564.00	100.00	29,200.00	
4	113	CF	F&I 4" PVC SEWER PIPE @ 10'-12" DEEP	55.25	6,243.25	67.00	7,971.00	47.00	5,311.00	70.00	7,940.00	64.00	7,232.00	50.00	5,600.00	75.00	8,475.00	80.00	9,040.00	56.00	6,328.00	90.00	10,710.00	
5	80	LF	F&I 4" PVC SEWER PIPE @ 12'-14" DEEP	61.25	4,900.00	69.00	5,520.00	50.00	4,000.00	75.00	6,000.00	100.00	8,000.00	55.00	4,400.00	85.00	6,800.00	80.00	6,400.00	60.00	4,800.00	100.00	9,000.00	
6	87	LF	F&I 4" PVC SEWER PIPE @ 14'-16" DEEP	69.50	6,066.50	71.00	6,177.00	56.00	4,872.00	75.00	6,525.00	120.00	10,440.00	65.00	5,625.00	90.00	7,830.00	80.00	6,960.00	68.00	5,916.00	109.00	9,280.00	
7	223	LF	F&I 4" PVC SEWER PIPE @ 16'-18" DEEP	72.00	16,056.00	74.00	16,524.00	61.00	13,603.00	85.00	18,855.00	120.00	28,760.00	76.00	16,888.00	90.00	21,180.00	80.00	17,440.00	82.00	16,286.00	152.00	33,896.00	
8	25	LF	F&I 10" PVC SEWER PIPE @ 0'-6" DEEP	1,131.25	55.00	4,000.00	50.00	1,225.00	55.00	1,375.00	60.00	1,675.00	45.00	1,000.00	65.00	1,625.00	85.00	3,800.00	90.00	9,540.00	54.00	1,380.00	105.00	2,625.00
9	1,084	LF	F&I 10" PVC SEWER PIPE @ 6'-8" DEEP	49.25	53,377.75	59.00	63,897.00	50.00	54,150.00	60.00	64,980.00	60.00	64,980.00	62.00	68,735.00	70.00	79,410.00	80.00	92,655.00	48.00	51,984.00	56.00	60,648.00	
10	767	LF	F&I 10" PVC SEWER PIPE @ 8'-10" DEEP	53.50	8,854.50	61.00	10,181.00	54.00	9,018.00	65.00	10,885.00	64.00	10,688.00	51.00	8,571.00	72.00	12,024.00	85.00	14,195.00	54.00	9,018.00	73.00	12,191.00	
11	160	LF	F&I 10" PVC SEWER PIPE @ 10'-12" DEEP	57.50	9,200.00	63.00	8,610.00	54.00	8,640.00	75.00	10,800.00	85.00	13,600.00	57.00	8,100.00	75.00	12,000.00	85.00	13,600.00	60.00	9,600.00	100.00	16,800.00	
12	348	LF	F&I 10" PVC SEWER PIPE @ 12'-14" DEEP	65.50	22,998.00	65.00	22,625.00	59.00	20,532.00	85.00	29,580.00	62.00	21,576.00	90.00	31,320.00	85.00	29,580.00	64.00	22,272.00	92.00	32,016.00	105.00	36,540.00	
13	8	LF	F&I 10" PVC SEWER PIPE @ 14'-16" DEEP	62.00	496.00	67.00	536.00	60.00	480.00	95.00	760.00	125.00	1,000.00	70.00	560.00	100.00	800.00	85.00	680.00	71.00	568.00	107.00	856.00	
14	18	LF	F&I 10" PVC SEWER PIPE @ 16'-18" DEEP	64.00	1,152.00	70.00	1,260.00	60.00	1,080.00	100.00	1,800.00	165.00	2,970.00	92.00	1,656.00	135.00	2,430.00	85.00	1,530.00	84.00	1,512.00	150.00	2,700.00	
15	3,890	LF	F&I 4" PVC SDR 21 FORCE MAIN	23.25	89,512.50	20.00	100,100.00	25.00	96,250.00	20.00	77,000.00	20.00	80,850.00	22.00	84,700.00	30.00	115,500.00	30.00	115,500.00	32.00	123,200.00	30.00	115,500.00	
16	3	EA	F&I 6" SERVICE TEE	28.00	186.00	28.00	186.00	28.00	186.00	28.00	186.00	28.00	186.00	28.00	186.00	28.00	186.00	28.00	186.00	28.00	186.00	28.00	186.00	
17	4	EA	F&I 10" SERVICE TEE	78.00	784.00	150.00	600.00	287.00	1,148.00	200.00	390.00	350.00	1,400.00	980.00	3,920.00	165.00	660.00	350.00	1,400.00	230.00	920.00	210.00	840.00	
18	2	EA	F&I 6" SERVICE BENDS OR FITTINGS	25.75	51.50	25.00	50.00	25.00	50.00	25.00	50.00	25.00	50.00	25.00	50.00	25.00	50.00	25.00	50.00	25.00	50.00	25.00	50.00	
19	90	LF	F&I 6" SERVICE LINE	18.65	929.50	40.00	2,000.00	24.00	1,200.00	20.00	1,000.00	27.00	1,350.00	22.00	1,100.00	30.00	1,500.00	12.00	600.00	41.00	2,050.00	50.00	2,500.00	
20	12	EA	F&I STD. 4 DIA. MANHOLES	2,000.00	24,000.00	1,850.00	18,000.00	2,125.00	25,500.00	1,900.00	36,000.00	1,900.00	22,800.00	2,900.00	34,800.00	2,940.00	35,280.00	2,400.00	28,800.00	2,250.00	27,000.00	2,200.00	24,000.00	
21	40	V.F.	F&I EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH (OVER 6')	168.00	6,720.00	165.00	6,600.00	150.00	6,000.00	150.00	6,000.00	140.00	5,600.00	300.00	12,000.00	75.00	3,000.00	250.00	10,000.00	165.00	6,600.00	185.00	7,400.00	
22	7	EA	F&I MANHOLE WATER TIGHT FRAME & COVER	400.00	3,150.00	350.00	2,850.00	792.00	5,544.00	300.00	2,400.00	630.00	4,455.00	600.00	4,620.00	935.00	6,555.00	800.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	2,750.00	3,800.00	2,600.00	
23	1	EA	F&I CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	1,400.00	1,380.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,585.00	1,585.00	1,030.00	1,030.00	2,370.00	2,370.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	
24	3	EA	F&I COMBINATION AIR VALVE	4,200.00	13,500.00	4,000.00	14,400.00	3,800.00	11,400.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	2,850.00	8,550.00	4,900.00	14,700.00	3,700.00	11,170.00	3,620.00	10,860.00	5,100.00	15,300.00	4,500.00	14,700.00	
25	800	LB.	F&I M.I. DUCTILE IRON FULL BODY FITTINGS	0.01	8.00	0.20	160.00	12.00	960.00	7.00	560.00	4.00	320.00	10.00	800.00	7.00	560.00	12.00	960.00	9.50	76.00	6.00	48.00	
26	100	TN.	F&I CRUSHED STONE	22.50	2,250.00	22.00	2,200.00	20.00	2,000.00	20.00	2,000.00	18.00	1,800.00	24.00	2,400.00	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	21.00	2,100.00	23.00	2,300.00	
27	6	S.V.	F&I CLASS 'A' CONCRETE SURFACE REPLACEMENT	56.00	280.00	150.00	750.00	120.00	600.00	150.00	750.00	170.00	850.00	200.00	1,000.00	300.00	1,500.00	40.00	200.00	78.00	390.00	50.00	250.00	
28	20	C.Y.	F&I CLASS 'B' CONCRETE	112.00	2,240.00	125.00	2,500.00	175.00	3,500.00	150.00	3,000.00	170.00	3,400.00	175.00	3,500.00	300.00	6,000.00	135.00	2,700.00	150.00	3,000.00	120.00	2,400.00	
29	30	C.Y.	F&I EXTRA DEPTH EXCAVATION WHERE ORDERED	22.50	675.00	20.00	600.00	20.00	600.00	50.00	1,500.00	30.00	900.00	46.00	1,380.00	12.00	360.00	50.00	1,500.00	28.00	840.00	40.00	1,200.00	
30	1	LS.	F&I PUMP STATION COMPLETE AS SHOWN ON PLANS	241,300.00	241,300.00	246,000.00	246,000.00	278,500.00	278,500.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	288,000.00	288,000.00	277,000.00	277,000.00	274,900.00	260,000.00	260,000.00	342,000.00	342,000.00	318,000.00	318,000.00		
<b>TOTAL BID SEWER SYSTEM</b>				<b>\$51,452.75</b>		<b>\$89,928.00</b>		<b>corrected for errors</b>	<b>\$95,316.00</b>		<b>corrected for errors</b>	<b>\$58,105.00</b>		<b>658,128.00</b>		<b>698,441.00</b>		<b>694,458.00</b>		<b>722,895.00</b>		<b>712,629.00</b>		<b>726,993.00</b>
1	5,000	LF	F&I 12" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER LINE	52.95	264,750.00	58.00	290,000.00	65.00	322,500.00	65.00	322,500.00	65.00	322,500.00	66.00	331,000.00	70.00	350,000.00	70.00	350,000.00	70.00	350,000.00	70.00	350,000.00	
2	100	LF	F&I 12" TAPPING TIE & VALVE	24.50	2,450.00	40.00	3,600.00	36.00	3,600.00	50.00	5,000.00	36.00	3,600.00	44.00	4,400.00	46.00	4,600.00	37.00	3,700.00	50.00	5,000.00	69.00	6,900.00	
3	1	EA	F&I 12" GATE VALVE & BOX	6,535.00	6,535.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	6,035.00	6,035.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,240.00	7,240.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	9,180.00	9,180.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	
4	3	EA	F&I 12" GATE VALVE & BOX	2,200.00	6,600.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	850.00	2,550.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,100.00	9,300.00	2,250.00	6,750.00	2,600.00	7,800.00	2,250.00	6,750.00	2,200.00	6,600.00	
5	4	EA	F&I 6" GATE VALVE & BOX	925.00	3,700.00	745.00	2,980.00	875.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	790.00	3,160.00	1,400.00	5,600.00	1,070.00	4,280.00	1,150.00	4,600.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	
6	4	EA	F&I FIRE HYDRANT	2,100.00	8,400.00	2,350.00	9,400.00	3,200.00	12,800.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,800.00	15,200.00	3,900.00	15,600.00	2,600.00	10,400.00	2,100.00	8,400.00	3,300.00	13,200.00	1,440.00	5,760.00	
7	1	EA	F&I 7" AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,175.00	1,175.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,120.00	1,120.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	
8	4,000	LB.	F&I M.I. DUCTILE IRON FULL BODY																					